This unaudited pro forma condensed consolidated balance sheet and condensed consolidated statements of operations is presented for illustrative
purposes only and is not necessarily indicative of the financial position that would have been achieved had the pro forma events described in the
notes to the pro forma condensed consolidated balance sheet and condensed consolidated statements of operations described above not been
completed as of the date indicated.  The following unaudited pro forma condensed consolidated balance sheet and condensed consolidated
statements of operations should be read in conjunction with the Company�s financial statements and the accompanying notes to the financial
statements included in the Company�s Annual Report on Form 10-K, as amended, for the years ended December 31, 2004 and 2002, the
Company�s Annual Report on Form 10-K for the year ended December 31, 2003, as well as the Company�s Quarterly Report on Form 10-Q for
the quarter ended September 30, 2005.

2

Edgar Filing: SINCLAIR BROADCAST GROUP INC - Form 8-K

3

SINCLAIR BROADCAST GROUP, INC.

PRO FORMA CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED BALANCE SHEET

AS OF SEPTEMBER 30, 2005

(Unaudited) (in thousands)

Historical
Pro Forma

Adjustments Pro Forma
ASSETS:

CURRENT ASSETS $ 217,833 $ (3,278)(1) $ 214,555

PROPERTY & EQUIPMENT, net 312,002 � 312,002
GOODWILL, net 1,047,958 � 1,047,958
BROADCAST LICENSES, net 409,620 � 409,620
DEFINITE-LIVED INTANGIBLE ASSETS, net 229,550 � 229,550
OTHER ASSETS 95,578 � 95,578
Total assets $ 2,312,541 $ (3,278) $ 2,309,263

LIABILITIES AND SHAREHOLDERS� EQUITY:

CURRENT LIABILITIES $ 239,364 $ (1,460)(2) $ 236,382
1,727(3)

(3,249)(4)
LONG-TERM LIABILITIES:
Notes payable, capital leases and commercial bank financing, less
current portion 1,427,810 � 1,427,810
Notes and capital leases payable to affiliates, less current portion 16,120 � 16,120
Other long-term liabilities 392,463 (748)(5) 391,715
Total liabilities 2,075,757 (3,730) 2,072,027

MINORITY INTEREST IN CONSOLIDATED SUBSIDIARIES 5,782 � 5,782

SHAREHOLDERS� EQUITY:
Common stock 854 � 854
Additional paid-in capital 590,158 � 590,158
Accumulated deficit (360,010) 452(6) (359,558)

Total shareholders� equity 231,002 452 231,454

Total liabilities and shareholders� equity $ 2,312,541 $ (3,278) $ 2,309,263

The accompanying notes are an integral part of these unaudited pro forma condensed consolidated financial statements.

3

Edgar Filing: SINCLAIR BROADCAST GROUP INC - Form 8-K

4

SINCLAIR BROADCAST GROUP, INC.

PRO FORMA CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS

FOR THE YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2004

(Unaudited) (in thousands, except per share data)

Historical
Pro Forma

Adjustments (7) Pro Forma
REVENUES:
Station broadcast revenues, net of agency commissions $ 637,186 $ (2,577) $ 634,609
Revenues realized from station barter arrangements 58,039 (226) 57,813
Other operating divisions� revenue 13,054 � 13,054
Total revenues 708,279 (2,803) 705,476

OPERATING EXPENSES:
Station production expenses 148,408 (817) 147,591
Station selling, general and administrative expenses 154,352 (1,552) 152,800
Expenses recognized from station barter arrangements 53,494 (135) 53,359
Amortization of program contract costs and net realizable value
adjustments 89,938 (786) 89,152
Stock-based compensation expense 1,603 (8) 1,595
Other operating divisions� expenses 14,932 � 14,932
Depreciation and amortization of property and equipment 48,617 (459) 48,158
Corporate general and administrative expenses 21,160 (1) 21,159
Amortization of definite-lived intangible assets and other assets 18,544 (62) 18,482
Total operating expenses 551,048 (3,820) 547,228
Operating income 157,231 1,017 158,248

OTHER INCOME (EXPENSE):
Interest expense and amortization of debt discount and deferred
financing costs (120,400) � (120,400)
Unrealized gain on derivative instruments 29,388 � 29,388
Impairment of goodwill (44,055) � (44,055)
Other income, net 3,022 � 3,022
Total other expense (132,045) � (132,045)
Income from continuing operations before income taxes 25,186 1,017 26,203

Income tax provision (11,182) (329)(8) (11,511)
INCOME FROM CONTINUING OPERATIONS $ 14,004 $ 688 $ 14,692

BASIC AND DILUTED EARNINGS PER SHARE:
Earnings per share from continuing operations $ 0.04 $ 0.01 $ 0.05
Weighted average common shares outstanding 85,590 N/A 85,590
Weighted average common and common equivalent shares outstanding 85,741 N/A 85,741

The accompanying notes are an integral part of these unaudited pro forma condensed consolidated financial statements.

4

Edgar Filing: SINCLAIR BROADCAST GROUP INC - Form 8-K

5

SINCLAIR BROADCAST GROUP, INC.

PRO FORMA CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS

FOR THE YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2003

(Unaudited) (in thousands, except per share data)

Historical
Pro Forma

Adjustments (7) Pro Forma
REVENUES:
Station broadcast revenues, net of agency commissions $ 614,682 $ (2,789) $ 611,893
Revenues realized from station barter arrangements 59,155 (310) 58,845
Other operating divisions� revenue 14,568 � 14,568
Total revenues 688,405 (3,099) 685,306

OPERATING EXPENSES:
Station production expenses 142,469 (813) 141,656
Station selling, general and administrative expenses 138,284 (1,426) 136,858
Expenses recognized from station barter arrangements 54,315 (211) 54,104
Amortization of program contract costs and net realizable value
adjustments 98,966 (587) 98,379
Stock-based compensation expense 1,397 (6) 1,391
Other operating divisions� expenses 16,375 � 16,375
Depreciation and amortization of property and equipment 44,004 (441) 43,563
Corporate general and administrative expenses 19,532 (1) 19,531
Amortization of definite-lived intangible assets and other assets 18,797 (62) 18,735
Total operating expenses 534,139 (3,547) 530,592
Operating income 154,266 448 154,714

OTHER INCOME (EXPENSE):
Interest expense and amortization of debt discount and deferred
financing costs (121,165) � (121,165)
Subsidiary trust minority interest expense (11,246) � (11,246)
Unrealized gain from derivative instruments 17,354 � 17,354
Loss from extinguishment of debt (15,187) � (15,187)
Other income, net 2,488 � 2,488
Total other expense (127,756) � (127,756)
Income from continuing operations before income taxes 26,510 448 26,958

Income tax provision (10,676) (142)(8) (10,818)
INCOME FROM CONTINUING OPERATIONS $ 15,834 $ 306 $ 16,140

BASIC AND DILUTED EARNINGS PER SHARE:
Earnings per share from continuing operations $ 0.06 $ 0.01 $ 0.07
Weighted average common shares outstanding 85,651 N/A 85,651
Weighted average common and common equivalent shares
outstanding 85,793 N/A 85,793

The accompanying notes are an integral part of these unaudited pro forma condensed consolidated financial statements.

5

Edgar Filing: SINCLAIR BROADCAST GROUP INC - Form 8-K

6

Edgar Filing: SINCLAIR BROADCAST GROUP INC - Form 8-K

7

SINCLAIR BROADCAST GROUP, INC.

PRO FORMA CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS

FOR THE YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2002

(Unaudited) (in thousands, except per share data)

Historical
Pro Forma

Adjustments (7) Pro Forma
REVENUES:
Station broadcast revenues, net of agency commissions $ 624,375 $ (2,814) $ 621,561
Revenues realized from station barter arrangements 57,628 (310) 57,318
Other operating divisions� revenue 4,344 � 4,344
Total revenues 686,347 (3,124) 683,223

OPERATING EXPENSES:
Station production expenses 132,146 (872) 131,274

Edgar Filing: SINCLAIR BROADCAST GROUP INC - Form 8-K

8